DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1236.30 Rec:\$15.00

2015-873221

\$1,251.30 Pgs=2

11/25/2015 10:48 AM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Colin B. Dye, Trustee of The Dye Family Trust, U/A 7/18/1989 2626 Squires Street Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Minden, NV 89423

Escrow No. 1505457-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-28-211-030

R.P.T.T. \$1,236.30

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Harold Burns, Trustee of The David H. Burns Living Trust dated February 13, 2006

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Colin B. Dye, Trustee of The Dye Family Trust, U/A 7/18/1989

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, Block A, of the Final Map #PD99-02-04 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 4, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 19, 2000 in Book 500 of Official Records, Page 4445, as Document No. 492337, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 30, 2000 in Book 1100, Page 6042, as Document No. 504169, Official Records.

APN: 1420-28-211-030

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

David Harold Burns, Trustee	Drus
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged by David Harold Burns, Trustee	ged before me on, NOVEMBEY 23. 2010 e
NOTARY PUBLIC	
	A. VEATCH Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 10-1228-3 My Appt. Expires Feb 7, 2018

1. A :	E OF NEVADA-DECI ssessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)		J E FORM		
,	420-28-211-030					\ \
						\ \
c)_						\ \
a) _						
	ype of Property:				FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	□ Vacant Land	b) ✓	Single Fam. R	les.	Date of Recording	Page
c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) 📙	2-4 Plex		Notes:	ig.
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg	I) []	Mobile Home		Trotes.	
	☐ Agricultural ☐ Other	п) ⊔	Mobile Floine			
,					£217 000 00	
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price	of Prop	erty:	487	\$ <u>317,000.00</u> \$	
	eed in Lieu of Foreclos ransfer Tax Value	ure Omy	(value of prop	City	\$317,000.00	
	ransier Tax Value eal Property Transfer T	av Due			\$1,236.30	
	* *	ax Duc.		1	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
4. <u>I</u> 1	f Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exe	amntian	nor NIDS 275 (000 Section	. / /	
				79.	`	1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,1
	b. Explain Reason:	for Exen	iption:	_		
		1	turu eComo di	100	%	,
5. P	artial Interest: Percenta	ige being	g transferred: _	100	- N.	to NIDS 275 060 and NIDS
375.1 suppo partie result and S	10, that the information orted by documentation is agree that disallowance in a penalty of 10% of teller shall be jointly-and	n provide f called the of any the tax of severally	ed is correct to upon to substan claimed exemp lue plus interest / liable for any a	the best of tiate the institution, or other at 1% per additional a	of their information providuer determination month. Pursuant mount owed.	to NRS 375.060 and NRS ion and belief, and can be ed herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signa	ature bucha	rolf	Deng	Сара	city <u>Gra</u>	nto
Signs	ature	\ ·-		Capa	city	
<i>-</i>	ELLER (GRANTOR)	744		/	YER (GRANTI	EE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIR				(REQ	UIRED)
Print <u>Davi</u>	Name: David Harold I d H. Burns Living Trus	Burns, Tr t dated F	rustee of <u>The</u> ebruary 13,		me: Colin B. Drust, U/A 7/18/	ye, Trustee of The Dye 1989
2006		- 6				
Addr	ess: 2919 Hot Spring	s Road		Address	2626 Squires	Street
\	Minden, NV 894)		Minden, NV	89423
		State, Z	Lip		(City, State Zip
COM	IPANY/PERSON RE	/ //	•	OING (Reg	uired if not the	Seller or Buyer)
Print	Name: Ticor Title of	Nevada.	Inc.	Escrow	#.:1505457-DKI)
796	ess: 307 W. Winnie I	-87				
	State, Zip: Carson Ci					